General Info		
Number:	PROJECT NO. 43-24-07	
Description:	SCOPE OF WORK - PART A	
	BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT AND REHABILITATION	
	OHIO TURNPIKE OVER LORAIN ROAD M.P. 152.3,	
	BAGLEY ROAD OVER OHIO TURNPIKE M.P. 152.9	
	LORAIN COUNTY, OHIO	
	PROJECT NO. 43-24-07	
	SCOPE OF WORK - PART B	
	BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT AND REHABILITATION	
	OHIO TURNPIKE OVER OHIO TURNPIKE RAMP M.P. 152.1,	
	LORAIN COUNTY, OHIO	
Deadline:	JANUARY 24, 2024 @ 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)	
	(Estimated Cost: \$14,000,000.00)	
Bids		
Business		Bid Total

Business	Bid Total
The Ruhlin Company	\$10,209,875.55
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$12,141,413.48
The Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$12,427,412.87

PART A Al	ND PART B -	GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 5)				
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB.ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFOMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$525,000.00	\$525,000.00
3	SP 619	FIELD OFFICE	20.00	MONTH	\$4,500.00	\$90,000.00
4	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
5	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00

**Total:** \$1,180,000.00

Ref. No.	Item No.	Ref. Nos. 6 - 75) Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
6	201	CLEARING GRUBBING	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
7	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	1,239.00	SQ. YD.	\$28.00	\$34,692.00
8	202	APPROACH SLAB REMOVED	666.00	SQ. YD.	\$50.00	\$33,300.00
9	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	925.00	FOOT	\$1.50	\$1,387.50
10	202	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REMOVED	8.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
11	202		246.00	FOOT	\$6.50	\$1,599.00
12	203	EMBANKMENT	275.00	CU, YD,	\$70.00	\$19,250.00
13	203	EXCAVATION	159.00	CU. YD.	\$55.00	\$8,745.00
14	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	2,082.00	SQ. YD.	\$9.00	\$18,738.00
15	209	LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN	6.00	STA	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
16	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	1,000.00	SQ. YD.	\$120.00	\$120,000.00
17	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (AVERAGE DEPTH = 3")	6,297.00	SQ. YD.	\$8.00	\$50,376.00
18	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT	1,000.00	SQ. YD.	\$115.00	\$115,000.00
19	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT (USING RAPID REPAIR CONCRETE MIX MATERIAL)	1,000.00	SQ. YD.	\$120.00	\$120,000.00
20	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	2,000.00	FOOT	\$1.75	\$3,500.00
21	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	51.00	CU. YD.	\$365.00	\$18,615.00
22	SP 302	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 (2 EQUAL LIFTS)	244.00	CU. YD.	\$300.00	\$73,200.00
23	304	AGGREGATE BASE	91.00	CU. YD.	\$195.00	\$17,745.00
24	SP 304	AGGREGATE BASE	239.00	CU. YD.	\$140.00	\$33,460.00
25	SP 402	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, PG76-22 (FR)	482.00	CU. YD.	\$275.00	\$132,550.00
26	SP 404	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED SLAG, PG76-22 (FR)	226.00	CU. YD.	\$415.00	\$93,790.00
27	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	1,090.00	GAL.	\$3.00	\$3,270.00
28	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG64-22 (448)	73.00	CU. YD.	\$225.00	\$16,425.00
29	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 (448)	35.00	CU. YD.	\$375.00	\$13,125.00
30	526	TYPE A INSTALLATION	80.00	FOOT	\$250.00	\$20,000.00
31	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG STEEL POSTS	675.00	FOOT	\$23.50	\$15,862.50
32	606	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1	6.00	EACH	\$2,350.00	\$14,100.00
33	606	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 2	2.00	EACH	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
34	SP 606A	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E	2.00	EACH	\$2,550.00	\$5,100.00
35	609	CURB, TYPE 4-C	246.00	FOOT	\$30.00	\$7,380.00
36	SP 611	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	6.00	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
37	SP 611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	4.00	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
38	SP 611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1.00	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
39	614	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN	1,000.00	DAYS	\$32.00	\$32,000.00
40	614	REPLACEMENT DRUM	100.00	EACH	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
41	614	REPLACEMENT SIGN	20.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
42	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	900.00	HOUR	\$90.00	\$81,000.00
43	614	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642 PAINT	2.21	MILE	\$980.00	\$2,165.80
44	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642 PAINT (YELLOW)	2.94	MILE	\$2,015.00	\$5,924.10
45	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642 PAINT (WHITE)	3.08	MILE	\$2,015.00	\$6,206.20
46	614	WORK ZONE DOTTED LINE, CLASS I, 4", 642 PAINT (WHITE)	2,994.00	FOOT	\$1.10	\$3,293.40
47	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 8", 642 PAINT (YELLOW)	1.86	MILE	\$2,715.00	\$5,049.90

48	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 8", 642 PAINT (WHITE)	1.86	MILE	\$2,715.00	\$5,049.90
49	614	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 8", 642 PAINT	12,729.00	FOOT	\$1.15	\$14,638.35
50	SP 614B	WORK ZONE WHITE EDGE LINE, 6 INCH	0.21	MILE	\$14,500.00	\$3,045.00
51	SP 614B	WORK ZONE YELLOW EDGE LINE, 6 INCH	0.22	MILE	\$14,500.00	\$3,190.00
52	SP 614B	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, 6 INCH	0.20	MILE	\$8,000.00	\$1,600.00
53	SP 614B	WORK ZONE DOTTED LINE, 4 INCH	0.07	MILE	\$8,400.00	\$588.00
54	SP 614B	WORK ZONE WHITE EDGE LINE, 8 INCH	0.06	MILE	\$19,000.00	\$1,140.00
55	SP 614B	WORK ZONE YELLOW EDGE LINE, 8 INCH	0.06	MILE	\$19,000.00	\$1,140.00
56	SP 614B	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, 8 INCH	0.10	MILE	\$19,000.00	\$1,900.00
57	SP 614C	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	7.00	MILE	\$1,730.00	\$12,110.00
58	SP 614ZP	ZONE PERSON WITH ZONE VEHICLE	9,600.00	HOURS	\$125.00	\$1,200,000.00
58A	SP 621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	54.00	EACH	\$160.00	\$8,640.00
58B	621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED	54.00	EACH	\$16.00	\$864.00
59	625	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051	580.00	FOOT	\$12.00	\$6,960.00
60	625	CONDUIT, 4", 725.051	438.00	FOOT	\$20.00	\$8,760.00
61	SP 626A	CONSTRUCTION ZONE MARKER	3,884.00	EACH	\$6.25	\$24,275.00
62	SP 627	STONE SHOULDER PROTECTION (WITH GUARDRAIL) (T=3")	34.00	CU. YD.	\$410.00	\$13,940.00
63	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	1.00	EACH	\$65.00	\$65.00
64	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	1.00	EACH	\$65.00	\$65.00
65	646	EDGE LINE, 6" (YELLOW)	2.60	MILE	\$5,080.00	\$13,208.00
66	646	EDGE LINE, 6" (WHITE)	2.93	MILE	\$5,080.00	\$14,884.40
67	646	LANE LINE, 6"	5.21	MILE	\$1,220.00	\$6,356.20
68	646	DOTTED LINE, 6"	2,261.00	FOOT	\$1.75	\$3,956.75
69	646	CENTER LINE, (DOUBLE YELLOW)	0.12	MILE	\$57,500.00	\$6,900.00
70	646	CHANNELIZING LINE, 12"	945.00	FOOT	\$2.00	\$1,890.00
71	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	996.00	SQ. YD.	\$1.50	\$1,494.00
72	659	TOPSOIL	112.00	CU. YD.	\$40.00	\$4,480.00
73	832	EROSION CONTROL	10,000.00	EACH	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
74	SPECIAL	SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN (SNAP)	3.84	MILE	\$3,500.00	\$13,440.00
75	SPECIAL	SNAP MILL AND FILL	4,500.00	SQ. YD.	\$20.65	\$92,925.00
					<b>T</b> . 4 . 1	¢0.050.054.00

**Total:** \$2,650,954.00

PART A -	OHIO TURNPI	KE BRIDGE OVER LORAIN ROAD MP 152.3 (REF. NO. 76-96)				
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
76	SP 202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
77	SP 509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	237,090.00	POUND	\$1.95	\$462,325.50
78	509	REINFORCING STEEL, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING REINFORCING STEEL, AS PER PLAN	273.00	POUND	\$3.00	\$819.00
79	SP 511 (QC2)	QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK	708.00	CU. YD.	\$940.00	\$665,520.00
80	SP 511 (QC2)	QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK (PARAPETS)	132.00	CU. YD.	\$1,025.00	\$135,300.00
81	SP 511 (QC2)	QC2 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT SLAB	105.00	CU. YD.	\$550.00	\$57,750.00
82	513	WELDED STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS	15,078.00	EACH	\$4.60	\$69,358.80
83	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING MISC.: PAINT REPAIR/FIELD TOUCH UP, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00
84	SP 516A	CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION	27.00	LIN. FT.	\$195.00	\$5,265.00
85	SP 516B	SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS	768.00	LIN. FT.	\$6.50	\$4,992.00
86	518	SCUPPERS, INCLUDING SUPPORTS, AS PER PLAN	3.00	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
87	SP 519	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	126.00	SQ. FT.	\$150.00	\$18,900.00
87A	SP 525A	HAZARDOUS WASTE COLLECTION, TESTING, AND CLASSIFICATION, AS PER PLAN	2.00	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
87B	SP 525A	LEAD PAINT REMOVAL - WORKER/ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND WASTE HANDLING, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
88	526	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB (T=12")	519.00	SQ. YD.	\$330.00	\$171,270.00
89	SP 527	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
90	SP 529	TRIM END OF STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBER	25.00	EACH	\$240.00	\$6,000.00
91	SP 533	THREE (3) INCH CONTINUOUS STRIP SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	331.00	LIN. FT.	\$1,055.00	\$349,205.00
92	SP 533A	1 1/2 INCH ELASTOMETRIC COMPRESSION SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINTS	331.00	LIN. FT.	\$870.00	\$287,970.00
93	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, SUBSTRUCTURE	1,171.00	SQ. YD.	\$9.00	\$10,539.00
94	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK, ABUTMENT SLABS AND APPROACH SLABS	3,204.00	SQ. YD.	\$9.00	\$28,836.00

95	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS	930.00	SQ. YD.	\$9.00	\$8,370.00
96	601	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROTECTION	14.00	CU. YD.	\$175.00	\$2,450.00
					Total:	\$2,806,870.30

PART A -	BAGLEY ROA	D BRIDGE OVER OHIO TURNPIKE MP 152.9 (REF. NO. 97-114)				
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
97	SP 202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00
98	SP 509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	87,276.00	POUND	\$1.75	\$152,733.00
99	510	DOWEL HOLES WITH NON-SHRINK, NON-METALLIC GROUT	340.00	EACH	\$26.50	\$9,010.00
100	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT NOT INCLUDING FOOTING	9.00	CU. YD.	\$1,640.00	\$14,760.00
101	SP 511 (QC2)	QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK	274.00	CU. YD.	\$905.00	\$247,970.00
102	SP 511 (QC2)	QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK (PARAPETS)	83.00	CU. YD.	\$1,080.00	\$89,640.00
103	513	WELDED STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS	3,780.00	EACH	\$4.60	\$17,388.00
105	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING MISC.: PAINT REPAIR/TOUCH UP, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
105A	516	JACKING & TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
106	SP 516B	SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS	580.00	LIN. FT.	\$6.50	\$3,770.00
106A	SP 516G	REPLACE EXPANSION BEARING DEVICE, AS PER PLAN	24.00	EACH	\$1,060.00	\$25,440.00
106B	SP 516J	REPLACE FIXED BEARING DEVICE, AS PER PLAN	6.00	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00
107	SP 519	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	18.00	SQ. FT.	\$150.00	\$2,700.00
108	526	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB (T=13")	147.00	SQ. YD.	\$475.00	\$69,825.00
109	SP 527	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
110	SP 533	THREE (3) INCH CONTINUOUS STRIP SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	84.00	LIN. FT.	\$1,045.00	\$87,780.00
111	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, SUBSTRUCTURE	324.00	SQ. YD.	\$9.00	\$2,916.00
112	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK AND APPROACH SLABS	1,005.00	SQ. YD.	\$9.00	\$9,045.00
113	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS	690.00	SQ. YD.	\$9.00	\$6,210.00
114	SP 607	TYPE II FENCE, ALL ALUMINUM (6'-0" CHAIN LINK WITH SPECIALS)	580.00	LIN. FT.	\$140.00	\$81,200.00

Total: \$1,247,487.00

PART B - I	ROADWAY (F	Ref. Nos. 115 - 138)				
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
115	202	CURB REMOVED	10.00	FOOT	\$50.00	\$500.00
116	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	327.00	FOOT	\$1.50	\$490.50
117	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	162.00	SQ. YD.	\$56.00	\$9,072.00
118	202	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REMOVED	4.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$600.00
119	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	676.00	SQ. YD.	\$9.00	\$6,084.00
120	209	LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN	4.00	STA	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
121	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	1,946.00	SQ. YD.	\$8.00	\$15,568.00
122	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	287.00	FOOT	\$1.75	\$502.25
123	SP 302	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22	49.00	CU. YD.	\$365.00	\$17,885.00
124	SP 304	AGGREGATE BASE	119.00	CU. YD.	\$160.00	\$19,040.00
125	SP 402	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE OR RECYCLED ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, PG76-22	116.00	CU. YD.	\$275.00	\$31,900.00
126	SP 404	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED SLAG, PG76-22 (FR)	88.00	CU. YD.	\$415.00	\$36,520.00
127	SP 404A	JOINT SEALER	434.00	FOOT	\$5.00	\$2,170.00
128	SPECIAL	SAWCUT JOINT	147.00	FOOT	\$1.75	\$257.25
129	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	300.00	GAL.	\$3.00	\$900.00
130	601	TIED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT WITH TYPE 2 UNDERLAYMENT	98.00	SQ. YD.	\$190.00	\$18,620.00
131	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG STEEL POSTS	325.00	FOOT	\$23.50	\$7,637.50
132	606	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1	2.00	EACH	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00
133	606	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 2	2.00	EACH	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
134	609	CURB, TYPE 4-C	7.00	FOOT	\$210.00	\$1,470.00
135	SP 611	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2.00	EACH	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
136	SPECIAL	SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN (SNAP)	0.05	MILE	\$3,500.00	\$175.00

137	SP 627	STONE SHOULDER PROTECTION	19.00	CU. YD.	\$440.00	\$8,360.00
138	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	362.00	SQ. YD.	\$1.50	\$543.00
					Total:	\$193.294.50

PART B -	STRUCTURE I	MP 152.1 (Ref. Nos. 139 - 156)				
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
139	SP 202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
140	SP 509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	180,949.00	POUND	\$2.00	\$361,898.00
141	509	REINFORCING STEEL, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING REINFORCING STEEL, AS PER PLAN	100.00	POUND	\$3.50	\$350.00
142	SP 511 (QC2)	QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK	424.00	CU. YD.	\$1,095.00	\$464,280.00
143	SP 511 (QC2)	QC2 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT SLAB	106.00	CU. YD.	\$545.00	\$57,770.00
144	SP 511 (QC2)	QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK (PARAPETS), AS PER PLAN	87.00	CU. YD.	\$1,130.00	\$98,310.00
145	511	CONCRETE MISC.: BEARING PEDESTALS (QC1)	2.00	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
145A	514A	FIELD PAINTING MISC: PAINT REPAIR/FIELD TOUCH UP, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$47,300.00	\$47,300.00
146	SP 516A	CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION	84.00	LIN. FT	\$120.00	\$10,080.00
147	SP 516B	SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS	885.00	LIN. FT	\$5.75	\$5,088.75
148	SP 516G	REPLACE EXPANSION BEARING DEVICE (ABUTMENTS) AS PER PLAN	42.00	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$105,000.00
149	SP 516G	REPLACE EXPANSION BEARING DEVICE (PIERS) AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
149A	516	JACKING AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
150	SP 519	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	290.00	SQ. FT.	\$150.00	\$43,500.00
150A	SP 525A	HAZARDOUS WASTE COLLECTION, TESTING, AND CLASSIFICATION, AS PER PLAN	2.00	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
150B	SP 525A	LEAD PAINT REMOVAL - WORKER/ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND WASTE HANDLING, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
151	526	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB (T=12")	514.00	SQ. YD.	\$325.00	\$167,050.00
152	SP 527	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
153	SP 533	THREE (3) INCH CONTINUOUS STRIP SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	296.00	LIN. FT.	\$1,055.00	\$312,280.00
154	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK, ABUTMENT SLABS, AND APPROACH SLABS	2,537.00	SQ. YD.	\$9.00	\$22,833.00
155	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS	688.00	SQ. YD.	\$9.00	\$6,192.00
156	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, SUBSTRUCTURE	1,182.00	SQ. YD.	\$9.00	\$10,638.00
					Total:	\$2,131,269.75

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 156)-----

\$10,209,875.55

KC	KOSING	CONSTRUCTION	COMPANY.	INC.
----	--------	--------------	----------	------

PART A AND	) PART	B - GENERAL	(Ref. Nos. 1 - 5)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB.ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFOMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
2	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$626,935.00	\$626,935.00
3	SP 619	FIELD OFFICE	20.00	MONTH	\$6,500.00	\$130,000.00
4	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
5	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00

**Total:** \$1,269,935.00

Ref. No.	Item No.	Ref. Nos. 6 - 75) Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
6	201	CLEARING GRUBBING	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
7	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	1,239.00	SQ. YD.	\$37.00	\$45,843.00
8	202	APPROACH SLAB REMOVED	666.00	SQ. YD.	\$45.00	\$29,970.00
9	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	925.00	FOOT	\$1.50	\$1,387.50
10	202	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REMOVED	8.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
11	202		246.00	FOOT	\$5.00	\$1,230.00
12	203	EMBANKMENT	275.00	CU, YD,	\$60.00	\$16,500.00
13	203	EXCAVATION	159.00	CU. YD.	\$28.00	\$4,452.00
14	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	2,082.00	SQ. YD.	\$8.25	\$17,176.50
15	209	LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN	6.00	STA	\$850.00	\$5,100.00
16	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	1,000.00	SQ. YD.	\$80.00	\$80,000.00
17	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (AVERAGE DEPTH = 3")	6,297.00	SQ. YD.	\$10.00	\$62,970.00
18	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT	1,000.00	SQ. YD.	\$160.00	\$160,000.00
19	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT (USING RAPID REPAIR CONCRETE MIX MATERIAL)	1,000.00	SQ. YD.	\$260.00	\$260,000.0
20	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	2,000.00	FOOT	\$2.25	\$4,500.00
21	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	51.00	CU. YD.	\$485.00	\$24,735.00
22	SP 302	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 (2 EQUAL LIFTS)	244.00	CU. YD.	\$355.00	\$86,620.00
23	304	AGGREGATE BASE	91.00	CU. YD.	\$180.00	\$16,380.00
24	SP 304	AGGREGATE BASE	239.00	CU. YD.	\$180.00	\$43,020.00
25	SP 402	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, PG76-22 (FR)	482.00	CU. YD.	\$336.00	\$161,952.00
26	SP 404	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED SLAG, PG76-22 (FR)	226.00	CU. YD.	\$465.00	\$105,090.0
27	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	1,090.00	GAL.	\$2.50	\$2,725.00
28	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG64-22 (448)	73.00	CU. YD.	\$300.00	\$21,900.00
29	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 (448)	35.00	CU. YD.	\$435.00	\$15,225.00
30	526	TYPE A INSTALLATION	80.00	FOOT	\$700.00	\$56,000.00
31	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG STEEL POSTS	675.00	FOOT	\$23.50	\$15,862.50
32	606	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1	6.00	EACH	\$2,350.00	\$14,100.00
33	606	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 2	2.00	EACH	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
34	SP 606A	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E	2.00	EACH	\$2,550.00	\$5,100.00
35	609	CURB, TYPE 4-C	246.00	FOOT	\$50.00	\$12,300.00
36	SP 611	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	6.00	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
37	SP 611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	4.00	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
38	SP 611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1.00	EACH	\$800.00	\$800.00
39	614	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN	1,000.00	DAYS	\$30.00	\$30,000.00
40	614	REPLACEMENT DRUM	100.00	EACH	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
41	614	REPLACEMENT SIGN	20.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
42	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	900.00	HOUR	\$140.00	\$126,000.0
43	614	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642 PAINT	2.21	MILE	\$850.00	\$1,878.50
44	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642 PAINT (YELLOW)	2.94	MILE	\$1,200.00	\$3,528.00
45	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642 PAINT (WHITE)	3.08	MILE	\$1,200.00	\$3,696.00
46	614	WORK ZONE DOTTED LINE, CLASS I, 4", 642 PAINT (WHITE)	2,994.00	FOOT	\$2.00	\$5,988.00
47	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 8", 642 PAINT (YELLOW)	1.86	MILE	\$2,200.00	\$4,092.00

48	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 8", 642 PAINT (WHITE)	1.86	MILE	\$2,200.00	\$4,092.00
49	614	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 8", 642 PAINT	12,729.00	FOOT	\$1.25	\$15,911.25
50	SP 614B	WORK ZONE WHITE EDGE LINE, 6 INCH	0.21	MILE	\$12,074.00	\$2,535.54
51	SP 614B	WORK ZONE YELLOW EDGE LINE, 6 INCH	0.22	MILE	\$11,980.00	\$2,635.60
52	SP 614B	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, 6 INCH	0.20	MILE	\$9,178.00	\$1,835.60
53	SP 614B	WORK ZONE DOTTED LINE, 4 INCH	0.07	MILE	\$13,230.57	\$926.14
54	SP 614B	WORK ZONE WHITE EDGE LINE, 8 INCH	0.06	MILE	\$27,260.00	\$1,635.60
55	SP 614B	WORK ZONE YELLOW EDGE LINE, 8 INCH	0.06	MILE	\$27,260.00	\$1,635.60
56	SP 614B	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, 8 INCH	0.10	MILE	\$24,360.00	\$2,436.00
57	SP 614C	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	7.00	MILE	\$1,730.00	\$12,110.00
58	SP 614ZP	ZONE PERSON WITH ZONE VEHICLE	9,600.00	HOURS	\$100.00	\$960,000.00
58A	SP 621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	54.00	EACH	\$161.20	\$8,704.80
58B	621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED	54.00	EACH	\$22.00	\$1,188.00
59	625	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051	580.00	FOOT	\$20.00	\$11,600.00
60	625	CONDUIT, 4", 725.051	438.00	FOOT	\$30.00	\$13,140.00
61	SP 626A	CONSTRUCTION ZONE MARKER	3,884.00	EACH	\$7.50	\$29,130.00
62	SP 627	STONE SHOULDER PROTECTION (WITH GUARDRAIL) (T=3")	34.00	CU. YD.	\$290.00	\$9,860.00
63	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	1.00	EACH	\$125.00	\$125.00
64	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	1.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$150.00
65	646	EDGE LINE, 6" (YELLOW)	2.60	MILE	\$4,750.00	\$12,350.00
66	646	EDGE LINE, 6" (WHITE)	2.93	MILE	\$4,750.00	\$13,917.50
67	646	LANE LINE, 6"	5.21	MILE	\$3,000.00	\$15,630.00
68	646	DOTTED LINE, 6"	2,261.00	FOOT	\$2.50	\$5,652.50
69	646	CENTER LINE, (DOUBLE YELLOW)	0.12	MILE	\$15,000.00	\$1,800.00
70	646	CHANNELIZING LINE, 12"	945.00	FOOT	\$3.25	\$3,071.25
71	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	996.00	SQ. YD.	\$1.50	\$1,494.00
72	659	TOPSOIL	112.00	CU. YD.	\$32.00	\$3,584.00
73	832	EROSION CONTROL	10,000.00	EACH	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
74	SPECIAL	SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN (SNAP)	3.84	MILE	\$3,620.00	\$13,900.80
75	SPECIAL	SNAP MILL AND FILL	4,500.00	SQ. YD.	\$35.00	\$157,500.00
					Total:	\$2,806,872.18

PART A - OHIO TURNPIKE BRIDGE OVER LORAIN ROAD MP 152.3 (REF. NO. 76-96) Extension Ref. No. Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price 76 SP 202 PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN LUMP SUM \$645,000.00 \$645,000.00 1.00 77 SP 509 237,090.00 POUND \$497,889.00 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60 \$2.10 78 REINFORCING STEEL, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING REINFORCING STEEL, AS PER PLAN 273.00 POUND 509 \$2.10 \$573.30 79 SP 511 (QC2) QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK 708.00 CU. YD. \$1.600.00 \$1.132.800.00 80 SP 511 (QC2) QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK (PARAPETS) 132.00 CU. YD. \$1.000.00 \$132.000.00 81 SP 511 (QC2) QC2 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT SLAB 105.00 CU. YD. \$650.00 \$68.250.00 82 513 WELDED STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS 15.078.00 EACH \$8.00 \$120.624.00 83 SP 514A FIELD PAINTING MISC .: PAINT REPAIR/FIELD TOUCH UP, AS PER PLAN 1.00 LUMP SUM \$57,770.00 \$57,770.00 84 SP 516A CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION 27.00 LIN. FT. \$120.00 \$3,240.00 85 SP 516B SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS 768.00 LIN. FT. \$3.25 \$2,496.00 86 SCUPPERS, INCLUDING SUPPORTS, AS PER PLAN 3.00 EACH \$2,450.00 \$7,350.00 518 87 SP 519 PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES 126.00 SQ. FT. \$150.00 \$18,900.00 87A SP 525A HAZARDOUS WASTE COLLECTION, TESTING, AND CLASSIFICATION, AS PER PLAN 2.00 EACH \$2.400.00 \$4.800.00 87B SP 525A LEAD PAINT REMOVAL - WORKER/ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND WASTE HANDLING. AS PER PLAN LUMP SUM \$14.338.00 \$14,338.00 1.00 REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB (T=12") 88 526 519.00 SQ. YD. \$425.00 \$220.575.00 89 SP 527 FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES 1.00 LUMP SUM \$248,850.00 \$248,850.00 90 SP 529 TRIM END OF STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBER 25.00 EACH \$560.00 \$14,000.00 91 SP 533 THREE (3) INCH CONTINUOUS STRIP SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT 331.00 LIN. FT. \$700.00 \$231,700.00 92 SP 533A 1 1/2 INCH ELASTOMETRIC COMPRESSION SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINTS 331.00 LIN. FT. \$620.00 \$205,220.00 93 SP 536 CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, SUBSTRUCTURE 1.171.00 SQ. YD. \$14.50 \$16.979.50 94 SP 536 CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK, ABUTMENT SLABS AND APPROACH SLABS 3.204.00 SQ. YD. \$10.00 \$32.040.00

95	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS	930.00	SQ. YD.	\$12.00	\$11,160.00
96	601	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROTECTION	14.00	CU. YD.	\$240.00	\$3,360.00
					Total:	\$3,689,914.80

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
97	SP 202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
98	SP 509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	87,276.00	POUND	\$2.10	\$183,279.60
99	510	DOWEL HOLES WITH NON-SHRINK, NON-METALLIC GROUT	340.00	EACH	\$39.00	\$13,260.00
100	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT NOT INCLUDING FOOTING	9.00	CU. YD.	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
101	SP 511 (QC2)	QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK	274.00	CU. YD.	\$1,250.00	\$342,500.00
102	SP 511 (QC2)	QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK (PARAPETS)	83.00	CU. YD.	\$1,200.00	\$99,600.00
103	513	WELDED STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS	3,780.00	EACH	\$8.00	\$30,240.00
105	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING MISC.: PAINT REPAIR/TOUCH UP, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$56,267.00	\$56,267.00
105A	516	JACKING & TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$21,440.00	\$21,440.00
106	SP 516B	SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS	580.00	LIN. FT.	\$3.25	\$1,885.00
106A	SP 516G	REPLACE EXPANSION BEARING DEVICE, AS PER PLAN	24.00	EACH	\$1,140.00	\$27,360.00
106B	SP 516J	REPLACE FIXED BEARING DEVICE, AS PER PLAN	6.00	EACH	\$1,145.00	\$6,870.00
107	SP 519	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	18.00	SQ. FT.	\$150.00	\$2,700.00
108	526	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB (T=13")	147.00	SQ. YD.	\$376.00	\$55,272.00
109	SP 527	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00
110	SP 533	THREE (3) INCH CONTINUOUS STRIP SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	84.00	LIN. FT.	\$800.00	\$67,200.00
111	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, SUBSTRUCTURE	324.00	SQ. YD.	\$14.50	\$4,698.00
112	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK AND APPROACH SLABS	1,005.00	SQ. YD.	\$10.00	\$10,050.00
113	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS	690.00	SQ. YD.	\$12.00	\$8,280.00
114	SP 607	TYPE II FENCE, ALL ALUMINUM (6'-0" CHAIN LINK WITH SPECIALS)	580.00	LIN. FT.	\$132.00	\$76,560.00

Total: \$1,327,461.60

PART B - ROADWAY (Ref. Nos. 115 - 138)									
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension			
115	202	CURB REMOVED	10.00	FOOT	\$7.03	\$70.30			
116	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	327.00	FOOT	\$1.50	\$490.50			
117	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	162.00	SQ. YD.	\$48.00	\$7,776.00			
118	202	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REMOVED	4.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$600.00			
119	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	676.00	SQ. YD.	\$4.60	\$3,109.60			
120	209	LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN	4.00	STA	\$845.00	\$3,380.00			
121	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	1,946.00	SQ. YD.	\$10.00	\$19,460.00			
122	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	287.00	FOOT	\$2.25	\$645.75			
123	SP 302	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22	49.00	CU. YD.	\$970.00	\$47,530.00			
124	SP 304	AGGREGATE BASE	119.00	CU. YD.	\$240.00	\$28,560.00			
125	SP 402	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE OR RECYCLED ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, PG76-22	116.00	CU. YD.	\$595.00	\$69,020.00			
126	SP 404	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED SLAG, PG76-22 (FR)	88.00	CU. YD.	\$700.00	\$61,600.00			
127	SP 404A	JOINT SEALER	434.00	FOOT	\$0.15	\$65.10			
128	SPECIAL	SAWCUT JOINT	147.00	FOOT	\$2.25	\$330.75			
129	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	300.00	GAL.	\$2.50	\$750.00			
130	601	TIED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT WITH TYPE 2 UNDERLAYMENT	98.00	SQ. YD.	\$116.00	\$11,368.00			
131	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG STEEL POSTS	325.00	FOOT	\$23.50	\$7,637.50			
132	606	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1	2.00	EACH	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00			
133	606	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 2	2.00	EACH	\$550.00	\$1,100.00			
134	609	CURB, TYPE 4-C	7.00	FOOT	\$105.00	\$735.00			
135	SP 611	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2.00	EACH	\$1,390.00	\$2,780.00			
136	SPECIAL	SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN (SNAP)	0.05	MILE	\$3,125.00	\$156.25			

137	SP 627	STONE SHOULDER PROTECTION	19.00	CU. YD.	\$265.00	\$5,035.00
138	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	362.00	SQ. YD.	\$1.50	\$543.00
					Total:	\$277.442.75

PART B -	STRUCTURE I	MP 152.1 (Ref. Nos. 139 - 156)				
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
139	SP 202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$540,000.00	\$540,000.00
140	SP 509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	180,949.00	POUND	\$2.10	\$379,992.90
141	509	REINFORCING STEEL, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING REINFORCING STEEL, AS PER PLAN	100.00	POUND	\$2.10	\$210.00
142	SP 511 (QC2)	QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK	424.00	CU. YD.	\$1,500.00	\$636,000.00
143	SP 511 (QC2)	QC2 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT SLAB	106.00	CU. YD.	\$635.00	\$67,310.00
144	SP 511 (QC2)	QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK (PARAPETS), AS PER PLAN	87.00	CU. YD.	\$1,000.00	\$87,000.00
145	511	CONCRETE MISC.: BEARING PEDESTALS (QC1)	2.00	EACH	\$803.00	\$1,606.00
145A	514A	FIELD PAINTING MISC: PAINT REPAIR/FIELD TOUCH UP, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$71,865.00	\$71,865.00
146	SP 516A	CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION	84.00	LIN. FT	\$120.00	\$10,080.00
147	SP 516B	SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS	885.00	LIN. FT	\$3.25	\$2,876.25
148	SP 516G	REPLACE EXPANSION BEARING DEVICE (ABUTMENTS) AS PER PLAN	42.00	EACH	\$3,750.00	\$157,500.00
149	SP 516G	REPLACE EXPANSION BEARING DEVICE (PIERS) AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
149A	516	JACKING AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$31,200.00	\$31,200.00
150	SP 519	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	290.00	SQ. FT.	\$150.00	\$43,500.00
150A	SP 525A	HAZARDOUS WASTE COLLECTION, TESTING, AND CLASSIFICATION, AS PER PLAN	2.00	EACH	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
150B	SP 525A	LEAD PAINT REMOVAL - WORKER/ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND WASTE HANDLING, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$14,340.00	\$14,340.00
151	526	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB (T=12")	514.00	SQ. YD.	\$403.00	\$207,142.00
152	SP 527	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$222,000.00	\$222,000.00
153	SP 533	THREE (3) INCH CONTINUOUS STRIP SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	296.00	LIN. FT.	\$800.00	\$236,800.00
154	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK, ABUTMENT SLABS, AND APPROACH SLABS	2,537.00	SQ. YD.	\$10.00	\$25,370.00
155	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS	688.00	SQ. YD.	\$12.00	\$8,256.00
156	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, SUBSTRUCTURE	1,182.00	SQ. YD.	\$14.50	\$17,139.00
					Total:	\$2,769,787.15

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 156)------

\$12,141,413.48

PART A AND PART B - GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 5)								
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension		
1	IB.ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFOMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00		
2	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$1,140,000.00	\$1,140,000.0		
3	SP 619	FIELD OFFICE	20.00	MONTH	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00		
4	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$66,500.00	\$66,500.00		
5	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00		

**Total:** \$1,776,500.00

Ref. No.	Item No.	Ref. Nos. 6 - 75) Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extensior
6	201	CLEARING GRUBBING	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$30.000.00	\$30.000.0
7	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	1,239.00	SQ. YD.	\$25.00	\$30,975.0
8	202	APPROACH SLAB REMOVED	666.00	SQ. YD.	\$65.00	\$43,290.0
9	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	925.00	FOOT	\$1.50	\$1,387.50
10	202	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REMOVED	8.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
11	202		246.00	FOOT	\$6.25	\$1,537.50
12	202	EMBARMENT	275.00	CU. YD.	\$40.00	\$11,000.0
13	203		159.00	CU. YD.	\$55.00	\$8,745.00
14	203	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	2,082.00	SQ. YD.	\$4.25	\$8,848.50
15	204	LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN	6.00	STA	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
16	203	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	1,000.00	SQ. YD.	\$75.00	\$75,000.00
17	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (AVERAGE DEPTH = 3")	6,297.00	SQ. 1D. SQ. YD.	\$8.00	\$50,376.00
18	255	FUL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT	1,000.00	SQ. YD.	\$65.00	\$65,000.00
19	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT	1,000.00	SQ. 1D. SQ. YD.	\$95.00	\$95,000.0
20	255	FULL DEFTH PAVEMENT SAWING AND RIGHT REFLACEMENT (USING RAFID REFAIR CONCRETE MIX MATERIAL)	2,000.00	FOOT	\$2.00	\$95,000.00
20	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	2,000.00	CU. YD.	\$2.00 \$365.00	\$4,000.00
21	SP 302	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 (2 EQUAL LIFTS)	244.00	CU. YD.	\$300.00	\$73,200.00
22	304	AGGREGATE BASE	91.00	CU. YD.	\$120.00	\$10,920.0
23	SP 304	AGGREGATE BASE	239.00	CU. YD.	\$122.00	\$29,158.0
24	SP 402	ASSHEGATE DAGE ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, PG76-22 (FR)	482.00	CU. YD.	\$275.00	\$132,550.0
25	SP 402 SP 404	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, PG70-22 (FR) ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED SLAG, PG76-22 (FR)	226.00	CU. YD.	\$275.00 \$415.00	\$93,790.00
20	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	1,090.00	GAL.	\$3.00	\$3,270.00
28	407	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG64-22 (448)	73.00	CU. YD.	\$225.00	\$3,270.00
	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG64-22 (448)	35.00	CU. YD. CU. YD.	\$225.00 \$375.00	
29 30	44 I 526	TYPE A INSTALLATION	80.00	FOOT	\$375.00 \$275.00	\$13,125.0 \$22,000.0
30	520 606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG STEEL POSTS	675.00	FOOT	\$23.50	\$22,000.00
31	606	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1	6.00	EACH	\$2,350.00	\$15,002.50
33 34	606 SP 606A	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 2 ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E	2.00 2.00	EACH EACH	\$550.00 \$2,550.00	\$1,100.00 \$5,100.00
	609	CURB, TYPE 4-C		FOOT	\$55.00	\$13,530.0
35			246.00			
36	SP 611	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	6.00	EACH	\$650.00	\$3,900.00
37	SP 611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	4.00	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
38	SP 611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1.00	EACH	\$800.00	\$800.00
39	614	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN	1,000.00	DAYS	\$24.00	\$24,000.0
40	614	REPLACEMENT DRUM	100.00	EACH	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
41	614		20.00	EACH	\$108.00	\$2,160.00
42	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	900.00	HOUR	\$75.00	\$67,500.0
43	614	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 6°, 642 PAINT	2.21	MILE	\$980.00	\$2,165.80
44	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642 PAINT (YELLOW)	2.94	MILE	\$2,015.00	\$5,924.10
45	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642 PAINT (WHITE)	3.08	MILE	\$2,015.00	\$6,206.20
46	614	WORK ZONE DOTTED LINE, CLASS I, 4", 642 PAINT (WHITE)	2,994.00	FOOT	\$1.10	\$3,293.40 \$5,049.90
47	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 8", 642 PAINT (YELLOW)	1.86	MILE	\$2,715.00	\$5

48	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 8", 642 PAINT (WHITE)	1.86	MILE	\$2,715.00	\$5,049.90
49	614	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 8", 642 PAINT	12,729.00	FOOT	\$1.15	\$14,638.35
50	SP 614B	WORK ZONE WHITE EDGE LINE. 6 INCH	0.21	MILE	\$14,496.43	\$3,044.25
51	SP 614B	WORK ZONE YELLOW EDGE LINE, 6 INCH	0.22	MILE	\$14,496.41	\$3,189.21
52	SP 614B	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, 6 INCH	0.20	MILE	\$8,022.75	\$1,604.55
53	SP 614B	WORK ZONE DOTTED LINE, 4 INCH	0.07	MILE	\$8,386.86	\$587.08
54	SP 614B	WORK ZONE WHITE EDGE LINE. 8 INCH	0.06	MILE	\$18,930.00	\$1,135.80
55	SP 614B	WORK ZONE YELLOW EDGE LINE 8 INCH	0.06	MILE	\$18,930.00	\$1,135.80
56	SP 614B	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, 8 INCH	0.10	MILE	\$18,930.00	\$1,893.00
57	SP 614C	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	7.00	MILE	\$3,510.00	\$24,570.00
58	SP 614ZP	ZONE PERSON WITH ZONE VEHICLE	9,600.00	HOURS	\$115.00	\$1,104,000.00
58A	SP 621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	54.00	EACH	\$165.00	\$8,910.00
58B	621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED	54.00	EACH	\$30.00	\$1,620.00
59	625	CONDUIT. 2". 725.051	580.00	FOOT	\$8.75	\$5,075.00
60	625	CONDUIT, 4", 725.051	438.00	FOOT	\$15.16	\$6,640.08
61	SP 626A	CONSTRUCTION ZONE MARKER	3,884.00	EACH	\$5.85	\$22,721.40
62	SP 627	STORE SHOULDER PROTECTION (WITH GUARDRAIL) (T=3")	34.00	CU. YD.	\$165.00	\$5,610.00
63	630		1.00	EACH	\$26.00	\$26.00
64	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	1.00	EACH	\$26.00	\$26.00
65	646	EDGE LINE, 6" (YELLOW)	2.60	MILE	\$5,080.00	\$13,208.00
66	646	EDGE LINE, 6" (WHTE)	2.93	MILE	\$5,080.00	\$14,884.40
67	646	LANE LINE, 6"	5.21	MILE	\$1,220.00	\$6,356.20
68	646	DOTTED LINE, 6"	2,261.00	FOOT	\$1.75	\$3,956.75
69	646	CENTER LINE, (DOUBLE YELLOW)	0.12	MILE	\$57,635.00	\$6,916.20
70	646	CHANNELIZING LINE, 12"	945.00	FOOT	\$2.00	\$1,890.00
70	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	996.00	SQ. YD.	\$1.50	\$1,494.00
72	659	TOPSOL	112.00	CU, YD,	\$60.00	\$6,720.00
73	832	EROSION CONTROL	10,000.00	EACH	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
74	SPECIAL	SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN (SNAP)	3.84	MILE	\$6,200.00	\$23,808.00
74	SPECIAL	SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN (SNAP) SNAP MILL AND FILL	4,500.00	SQ. YD.	\$0,200.00 \$20.65	\$92,925.00
15	SFECIAL	SINAF MILL AND FILL	4,000.00	JQ. TD.	φ20.05	φ <del>σ</del> Ζ, <del>σ</del> Ζ <u></u> 5.00
					Tatal	¢0 404 600 07

Total: \$2,421,639.37

PART A -	<b>OHIO TURNPI</b>	KE BRIDGE OVER LORAIN ROAD MP 152.3 (REF. NO. 76-96)				
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
76	SP 202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
77	SP 509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	237,090.00	POUND	\$1.90	\$450,471.00
78	509	REINFORCING STEEL, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING REINFORCING STEEL, AS PER PLAN	273.00	POUND	\$5.00	\$1,365.00
79	SP 511 (QC2)	QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK	708.00	CU. YD.	\$1,265.00	\$895,620.00
80	SP 511 (QC2)	QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK (PARAPETS)	132.00	CU. YD.	\$1,060.00	\$139,920.00
81	SP 511 (QC2)	QC2 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT SLAB	105.00	CU. YD.	\$1,150.00	\$120,750.00
82	513	WELDED STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS	15,078.00	EACH	\$4.60	\$69,358.80
83	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING MISC.: PAINT REPAIR/FIELD TOUCH UP, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00
84	SP 516A	CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION	27.00	LIN. FT.	\$75.00	\$2,025.00
85	SP 516B	SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS	768.00	LIN. FT.	\$4.00	\$3,072.00
86	518	SCUPPERS, INCLUDING SUPPORTS, AS PER PLAN	3.00	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
87	SP 519	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	126.00	SQ. FT.	\$95.00	\$11,970.00
87A	SP 525A	HAZARDOUS WASTE COLLECTION, TESTING, AND CLASSIFICATION, AS PER PLAN	2.00	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
87B	SP 525A	LEAD PAINT REMOVAL - WORKER/ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND WASTE HANDLING, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
88	526	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB (T=12")	519.00	SQ. YD.	\$405.00	\$210,195.00
89	SP 527	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00
90	SP 529	TRIM END OF STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBER	25.00	EACH	\$420.00	\$10,500.00
91	SP 533	THREE (3) INCH CONTINUOUS STRIP SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	331.00	LIN. FT.	\$880.00	\$291,280.00
92	SP 533A	1 1/2 INCH ELASTOMETRIC COMPRESSION SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINTS	331.00	LIN. FT.	\$845.00	\$279,695.00
93	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, SUBSTRUCTURE	1,171.00	SQ. YD.	\$7.00	\$8,197.00
94	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK, ABUTMENT SLABS AND APPROACH SLABS	3,204.00	SQ. YD.	\$7.00	\$22,428.00

96	601	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROTECTION	14.00	CU. YD.	\$195.00 <b>Total:</b>	\$2,730.00 \$3,808,086.80
95 06	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS	930.00	SQ. YD.	\$7.00	\$6,510.00

		D BRIDGE OVER OHIO TURNPIKE MP 152.9 (REF. NO. 97-114)	Owentites	11	Harit Daile a	Enders de la co
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
97	SP 202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
98	SP 509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	87,276.00	POUND	\$1.60	\$139,641.60
99	510	DOWEL HOLES WITH NON-SHRINK, NON-METALLIC GROUT	340.00	EACH	\$20.00	\$6,800.00
100	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT NOT INCLUDING FOOTING	9.00	CU. YD.	\$1,950.00	\$17,550.00
101	SP 511 (QC2)	QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK	274.00	CU. YD.	\$1,050.00	\$287,700.00
102	SP 511 (QC2)	QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK (PARAPETS)	83.00	CU. YD.	\$1,225.00	\$101,675.00
103	513	WELDED STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS	3,780.00	EACH	\$1.60	\$6,048.00
105	SP 514A	FIELD PAINTING MISC.: PAINT REPAIR/TOUCH UP, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
105A	516	JACKING & TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
106	SP 516B	SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS	580.00	LIN. FT.	\$4.00	\$2,320.00
106A	SP 516G	REPLACE EXPANSION BEARING DEVICE, AS PER PLAN	24.00	EACH	\$475.00	\$11,400.00
106B	SP 516J	REPLACE FIXED BEARING DEVICE, AS PER PLAN	6.00	EACH	\$475.00	\$2,850.00
107	SP 519	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	18.00	SQ. FT.	\$150.00	\$2,700.00
108	526	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB (T=13")	147.00	SQ. YD.	\$390.00	\$57,330.00
109	SP 527	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
110	SP 533	THREE (3) INCH CONTINUOUS STRIP SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	84.00	LIN. FT.	\$850.00	\$71,400.00
111	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, SUBSTRUCTURE	324.00	SQ. YD.	\$7.00	\$2,268.00
112	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK AND APPROACH SLABS	1,005.00	SQ. YD.	\$7.00	\$7,035.00
113	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS	690.00	SQ. YD.	\$7.00	\$4,830.00
114	SP 607	TYPE II FENCE, ALL ALUMINUM (6'-0" CHAIN LINK WITH SPECIALS)	580.00	LIN. FT.	\$132.00	\$76,560.00

Total: \$1,464,107.60

PART B - ROADWAY (Ref. Nos. 115 - 138)							
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension	
115	202	CURB REMOVED	10.00	FOOT	\$23.00	\$230.00	
116	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	327.00	FOOT	\$1.50	\$490.50	
117	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	162.00	SQ. YD.	\$42.00	\$6,804.00	
118	202	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REMOVED	4.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$600.00	
119	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	676.00	SQ. YD.	\$6.25	\$4,225.00	
120	209	LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN	4.00	STA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	
121	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	1,946.00	SQ. YD.	\$8.00	\$15,568.00	
122	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	287.00	FOOT	\$2.00	\$574.00	
123	SP 302	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22	49.00	CU. YD.	\$365.00	\$17,885.00	
124	SP 304	AGGREGATE BASE	119.00	CU. YD.	\$125.00	\$14,875.00	
125	SP 402	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE OR RECYCLED ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, PG76-22	116.00	CU. YD.	\$275.00	\$31,900.00	
126	SP 404	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED SLAG, PG76-22 (FR)	88.00	CU. YD.	\$415.00	\$36,520.00	
127	SP 404A	JOINT SEALER	434.00	FOOT	\$30.00	\$13,020.00	
128	SPECIAL	SAWCUT JOINT	147.00	FOOT	\$25.00	\$3,675.00	
129	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	300.00	GAL.	\$3.00	\$900.00	
130	601	TIED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT WITH TYPE 2 UNDERLAYMENT	98.00	SQ. YD.	\$100.00	\$9,800.00	
131	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG STEEL POSTS	325.00	FOOT	\$23.50	\$7,637.50	
132	606	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1	2.00	EACH	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00	
133	606	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 2	2.00	EACH	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	
134	609	CURB, TYPE 4-C	7.00	FOOT	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	
135	SP 611	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2.00	EACH	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	
136	SPECIAL	SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN (SNAP)	0.05	MILE	\$6,200.00	\$310.00	

137	SP 627	STONE SHOULDER PROTECTION	19.00	CU. YD.	\$165.00	\$3,135.00
138	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	362.00	SQ. YD.	\$1.50	\$543.00
					Total:	\$180,842.00

PART B -	PART B - STRUCTURE MP 152.1 (Ref. Nos. 139 - 156)						
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension	
139	SP 202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	
140	SP 509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	180,949.00	POUND	\$1.90	\$343,803.10	
141	509	REINFORCING STEEL, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING REINFORCING STEEL, AS PER PLAN	100.00	POUND	\$5.00	\$500.00	
142	SP 511 (QC2)	QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK	424.00	CU. YD.	\$1,275.00	\$540,600.00	
143	SP 511 (QC2)	QC2 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT SLAB	106.00	CU. YD.	\$1,150.00	\$121,900.00	
144	SP 511 (QC2)	QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK (PARAPETS), AS PER PLAN	87.00	CU. YD.	\$1,075.00	\$93,525.00	
145	511	CONCRETE MISC.: BEARING PEDESTALS (QC1)	2.00	EACH	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	
145A	514A	FIELD PAINTING MISC: PAINT REPAIR/FIELD TOUCH UP, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$51,600.00	\$51,600.00	
146	SP 516A	CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION	84.00	LIN. FT	\$50.00	\$4,200.00	
147	SP 516B	SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS	885.00	LIN. FT	\$4.00	\$3,540.00	
148	SP 516G	REPLACE EXPANSION BEARING DEVICE (ABUTMENTS) AS PER PLAN	42.00	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$84,000.00	
149	SP 516G	REPLACE EXPANSION BEARING DEVICE (PIERS) AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	
149A	516	JACKING AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	
150	SP 519	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	290.00	SQ. FT.	\$95.00	\$27,550.00	
150A	SP 525A	HAZARDOUS WASTE COLLECTION, TESTING, AND CLASSIFICATION, AS PER PLAN	2.00	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	
150B	SP 525A	LEAD PAINT REMOVAL - WORKER/ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND WASTE HANDLING, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	
151	526	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB (T=12")	514.00	SQ. YD.	\$405.00	\$208,170.00	
152	SP 527	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$164,400.00	\$164,400.00	
153	SP 533	THREE (3) INCH CONTINUOUS STRIP SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	296.00	LIN. FT.	\$875.00	\$259,000.00	
154	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK, ABUTMENT SLABS, AND APPROACH SLABS	2,537.00	SQ. YD.	\$7.00	\$17,759.00	
155	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS	688.00	SQ. YD.	\$7.00	\$4,816.00	
156	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, SUBSTRUCTURE	1,182.00	SQ. YD.	\$7.00	\$8,274.00	
					Total:	\$2,776,237.10	

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 156)------

\$12,427,412.87